CITY OF AURORA 'PURCHASE ORDER

PURCHASING DIVISION OF FINANCE DEPARTMENT
44 E. DOWNER PLACE, P.O. BOX 2067 301 1 43
AURORA, ILLINOIS 60507-2067

DATED: 05/31/2023

PHONE (630) 256-3550

FAX (630) 256-3550 CHANGE ORDER No.5  06/13/2023
8632
v| FH PASCHEN, SN NIELSEN & ASSOC S| CITY OF AURORA
E| 5515N. EAST RIVER ROAD "!| CENTRAL SERVICES
g CHICAGO, IL 60656 P| BASEMENT
o 44 E DOWNER PL
R g AURORA, IL 60507
INVOICES NOT DIRECTED TO PURCHASING WILL DELAY PAYMENT ORDER SUBJECT TO TERMS AND CONDITIONS
| REQUISITION# |  REQUISTIONDATE | TERMS |  DATEREQUIRED | IL TAKEXEMPTION#
| 157763 05/14/2024 NET ; 05/31/2023 E9996-0842-07
[ ACCOUNT # CUSTOMERACCT# | CONTRACT# PROJECT # T FEN
Multiple Accounts [ | 36-6005778
| LNE# | QUANTITY | uom | ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION UNIT COST | EXTENDED COST

CHANGE ORDER
CONFIRMATION COPY - DO NOT DUPLICATE

1 14427264 EA 35 N. BROADWAY EMERGENCY MASONRY REPAIRS 1.0000 144,272.64

vriededrie drok

Per proposal dafed May 30, 2023,

Location: 35 N. Broadway
Aurora, IL

Per Resolution R20-221 Approved September 22, 2020

Please e-mail PO to: Jared Witt at
JWitt@fhpaschen.com

(%

8,100.00 EA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING SERVICES 1.0000 8,100.00

w

14949575 EA EMERGENCY SHORING AND DEMOLITION 1.0000 149,495.75

i

1.00 EA AURORA 35 N. BROADWAY MASONRY WALL, RAFTER 489,032,5400 489,032.54
& ROOF. PER PROPOSAL DATED 9/15/2023

LOCATION: 35 N. BROADWAY
AURORA, IL

PLEASE E-MAIL PO TO: Jared Witt AT
JWitt@fhpaschen.com

5 1.00- EA CREDIT MEMO DATED MAY 9, 2024 48,900.0000 (48,900.00)

(Continued on next page) PAGE: 1 of 2



CITY OF AURORA PURCHASE ORDER |
e e W45
AURORA, ILLINOIS 60507-2067

DATED: 05/31/2023 |
PHONE (630) 256-3550

FAX {830) 256-3559 CHANGE ORDER No.§5 06/13/2023
8632
Vv ‘ FH PASCHEN, SN NIELSEN & ASSOC 'S CITY OF AURORA
|E 5 5515 N. EAST RIVER ROAD l;' CENTRAL SERVICES
g | CHICAGO, IL 60656 P| BASEMENT
o | 44 E DOWNER PL
R ; AURCRA, IL 60507
INVOICES NOT DIRECTED TO PURCHASING WILL DELAY PAYMENT ORDER SUBJECT TO TERMS AND CONDITIONS
"REQUISITION # | REQUISITIONDATE |  TERMS |  DATEREQUIRED | ILTAXEXEMPTION#
167763 05/14/2024 | NET 05/31/2023 ES996-0842-07
ACCOUNT # CUSTOMER ACCT# | CONTRACT# | PROJECT # f=nea FEIN—— |
Multiple Accounts [ | 36-6005778
i LINE#Z QUANTITY L uom ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION | UNIT COST J_EXTENDED COST |
6 1.00- EA REMOVE ROOFING PER EMAIL DATED NOVEMBER 9, 21,200.0000 (21,200.00)
2023

9/6/23 Added line 3 per Estimate dated 7/14/23.jp

ACCT NO PROJECT AMOUNT
60100004104078 720,800.93

| TOTAL AMOUNT: $720,800.93 |

DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING C/?[ 4 L/

/ Jolene Couﬂ‘é;
THE CITY OF AURORA REQUIRES THAT ALk—effY PURCHASES BE PREAUTHORIZED BY THE ISSUANCE OF PAGE: 20f 2
PURCHASE ORDERS. IF A VENDOR DELIVERS ANY MERCHANDISE WITHOUT VALID PURCHASE ORDER, NO LIABILITY
EXISTS FOR THE CITY OF AURORA, OUR PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER SHOULD BE REFLECTED ON YOUR INVOICE.




P

March 28, 2023

City of Aurora
720 N Broadway
Aurora, IL 60505
Attn: Jim Birchall

RE: Aurora 35 North Broadway Emergency Masonry Repairs
Dear Mr. Birchall,

F.H. Paschen has visited the project site with the City of Aurora and agreed to the following scape of work. We
are pleased to present the following scope of work for your review.

Scaffolding

s Erect 107 LF of 6" wide heavy duty sidewalk canopy.
= Erect 107 LF of 25" high pipe scaffolding with decking for worker access.

The budgeted cost to complete the above scope of work with 28 days of rent is $30,870.54.
Each additional 28 days of rent is §3,895.79.

Masonrv Work

* Remove 75% of the exterior Architectural Masonry Finish (AMF) at the North Elevation.
o Examine condition of brick masonry and mortar afier AMF is removed.

Grind and repoint mortar joints at exterior side of wall.

Replace damaged or spalled bricks at exterior side of walls as budget allows.

Repair masonry at the parapet walls as budget allows,

Replace damaged or spalled bricks at interior side of wall as budget allows.

All mortar shall be type “N.”

The budgeted cost to complete the above scope of work is $144,288.59.

The cost to complete the entire above scope of work, with (2) months of rent is $179,054.93.

Clarifications

This proposal excludes any permits/permit fees.

This proposal excludes any unforeseen conditions that may arise.

This proposal excludes any removal of hazardous materials.

This proposal excludes any overtime or premium time and is based on normal working hours.
This proposal is based on only the above scope of work.

F.H. PASCHEN, S.N. NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES LLC

F.H. PASCH EN 5515 N. East River Road, Chicago, IL 60656

p. 773.444.3474 1. 773.693.0084 | www.fhpaschen.com



rkP

Pleasc review this information at your earliest possible convenience and advise us as to how you wish to proceed.

All required documents will be submitted at your request. If you have any questions or concerns, please do not
hesitate to call.

City of Aurora Date

Daw Do 3/28/2023

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates, LLC Date:



GZZ-£29¢ - sHeday Luosew AsusBisw g Aemproig YUON GE Bloiny

v Jo | efieg SFOZA W0Z'Z ETOT HYW B2 paiulid

£6'¢50'6L1LS |ejo) puess)
09'621 9z$ %02'SEL ‘€202 12D 11 'ODVIIHD SUBBNSY
Gz 22¢'cl)s {%0000°2-) piBpuBIS URYISEd "H'd DOI Bloiny jo AID 0202 BE'901'99LS sia)| eu] pediid
sjuauodwo? Buyjejo)
uoyjetuony pajeubaju; - g
8c'g0v'091$ {(s)ueuodiuad Buyijeio) INoynm) 12101 FOAN {OVAH) Buuompuog-1)y pue 'Bupepiuap, ‘Bupeel - £2
HWH Bupquinid - Zg
Saj|quassy uoissaiddng esd - 12
seper| juewdinbg Bueauns - |
90'z05'ar$ ejewsiy uoonisung jepeds - £

uofleiauag) 1amod JU199|3 - g

ewdinb3 Jajemaseps pue Jajep - Of
awdinb3 janued uopnjiod - by

juawdinb3 Buypuey pue Bujssesold [epajep - |
ugjjepodsues) aujieyy pue Aemislepn - GE

uopepodsues) - pg

sBujysjung - zi

wewdinbgy - 1

sayjeeds - o}

SaYsUIY - 60

sBupadg - go

UDHI8|01 8IN|SION PUE [BUIDYL - 20
seyjsodwia) pue ‘saliseld PaoM - 90

sommn - €€
sjusweacidw| Joue)x3 - ZE S|RIBW - SO
jomyues - Lg 28'20¥'80S fuosep - 0
Alunaeg pue >_&.MM ouonIeg - gz ejesouad - €0
suglieUMUWOD - /2 00'090°'1S suoppuon Busig - 2o
[apioeg -9z 05'Lbb'gbs sjwawennbey [r1aueg - 1.0
{v0dW) Mewwng voising
WM pader ojeuys3

sijedey Aluosepy Aouabiswg Aempeolg yLON GE eIOINY

GZZ-£Z9P - sijedoy Atuosely Aouabirawig Aempeosg yUoON GF RICINY

zeoeiotse

0} LZ02Z/10/01 - UoRdQ 15114 - usyased 'H'4 DO er0uny 4o K13 0Z0Z - 91-02

usyased ‘H'4

WM perep

sjewnsy Jeury




GZZ-£2ab - syedoy Aucsepy Asushioury Aempeosg YUON GE BloMy

d¥0 1'w
ovizznsy SZ°1B6'8ES

4%0 3T .
ovazznsy ELEZELLS

dvo W ;
ovazzwsy b B60'8LS

00°050"1$
d%0 W,
ovazznsy 00°090°1$

05’ L¥v'evs

%0 "3
owvazensy 000028

o !
Svazznsy 00'96HS

izzwe 0565298

d¥0 "1
vazewves 00°98L'12$

dvo 9
avazzvisy 00°008'61%

joog  |ejoL

oo'ies

oo

61'6%

00°0£5S

00'0.€$

008224

05858

00861%

%0000°L1

105 WU

0osZ'gse’t

00s2'958°t

0osz'ase't

0000¢

0000'2

00002

0000°201

a000°201

0000'000'081

Ajueny

ER]

ER

4'S

Yoo

‘83

‘eg

EN

4

sjson

wn

sajeday Aiuosep >o:m_..qm_oEm_ Aempeolg YloN §¢ eioiny

¥ Jo z abed

45 G2 '958'| = PE|[B|SU] JB0UBA }ILG BABY 0] EPAAL BRIA BU) JO %S /S SLVE = 154X S106

45 GZ'958'| = 6pEILL ULON JO 45
Guioyuia) pue \nosB

*GuUIp|oJJES SOPN|IXE 'BISEM JELOL %EZ PUR HOUQ %E SOPOU '8 X E/Z-E X b
‘481549 'sio| peopjonu) ‘puog Bujuunt 'youq A816 Jo jjnq ‘Auosew Jseusa youg

45 52'958'L = peInoIBal uq o) SPBGU BAIE BU) |0 KEL /IS SLV'Z = 415 LT X 4766

45 52'959"| = 8peR] YUON j0 4S5
H0MY30/q §BPN|IXS
‘pedwnd “3'Sy4'D OFE'0 "I L0} 'SBI0D (MWD} 1IN ANIOSELL B)2IOU03 'INAIS

45 §Z'950'1L = PojadyIN) B4 0) SPOBU BOIB BU) JO %SL f IS SLKFET = 1542 X 106

45 52'058'1 = 0pRICd YUoN jo 45
puoq Bujuuns Yepow psey Yulod-ar pue Ina *yon) 'Aiuosews Bupuioy

fejoL suopjpuo Bupsixy - zo

*SHGEP UOIINIISUOD Jo [esodsiO
1509 Uomjotuep o} pappe 8q o} |03 'yeam Jad dwnp Buo sepryou) "Ees Apjaam
“Ayoedes uoj g A0 01 “eisdwinp ‘Bugipuey ysiqgni ‘uopitowep BAljaejes

SP9'2A Wd0Z-2 €202 HVN 82 Pajulid

0082-EL-EL-lEv0 6

00£0-0£-91-5C+0 8

00£0-02-02-10-¥0 £
Auosepy - pp

00L0-6L-6L-Lb-20 9

suopIpuog Bupsixg - zo

[ejo] sjuswainbay |e12Uds - O

Buipjoyjeas Adoues o UOREZNGOWDP PUR UONEZGOW
19|16 pomoy Apoeded

uol-g uo pajney uewdinba sof abieya Alaayop ‘uoliez|||qowap Jo LOPEZNIGON

#a1D JUUOSBL |0 UOJRZINGOWaD PUE UGIEZIHI0N

sony dnyoid Aq pamol 10 "jo seas

uy paaed ‘juawdinba ||Bws Jo) abreya Aiaajap "uoeZqoLIeH JO UOHEZIKION
"§50200 SaRI0M 10) Bupisap uiva Buipropess adid yBiy opwosd @) pasn wa) eur

JIUowutuas s )s09 euaew 'Bupjueid

“Jaun ‘Sowel) ployes |89)s Jejngn) ‘obpuq yjemepls “sepjeioads Bupio)eas
‘Adouea yemeps Ainp Axeay apwoxd Q) pesn wel eup]

Yjuowjuel

§1 1500 [euaiew ‘Buyooudisiem 3 uojoejosd jedesed ou "apm 01 O .8 ‘sisod

¢ 'sweaq @ sjsod jas)s Ainp Areay ‘abipuqg yemepis 'seneiads Buipjojjeas
"SPIBpUES YHE( 1od sunpadcod uojiosjoid 1snp pue Buyppl ssoqsng

wnwxew 'sjuswaiinbal gof

Jejnopsed 10) §)S0D UO|HU)SUOD OF PPE ‘uo)iaslox Isnp 'siojoe) Juawysnipe 1so0D

Q0EL-05-8E-b5-10  §

G0ZL-0S-9E-¥5-10 ¥

0LGi-GL-€2-¥5-10 €

0ZZL-GL-EC-P5-10 2

10580-05-€5-12-L0 |

sjuswalinbay jesouss - Lo

uopdjisseq

we))

RIM paier JJojewisy

sjewnsy feuld



5ZZ-£29¥ - siedey Auosepy Asuabiaws Aempeorg YUON GE BIGINY v jo ¢ afeq SPO'ZA WA0Z'Z €202 HYW 82 pojUld

:aleq
PNl
Ag
leacsddy ao Bupoenuon

H-11:Tg
e
:Ag
jeaciddy aoyj0 Buueu)bug

:|leq
L
hg

uayosed ‘H'4

‘aped) Jo AlISnpu| ey} jo spiepue)s ay) o) pauliciad aq o) YoM
'shep lepusjes ™ lojoesjuoo Aq paniacal s| paescid o) 800U 2jep Wol paiinbai pouad ajueulopad
$ Jo wns sy} Jo) paubissapun ay) Aq pardasoe esodoid £202/8z/E

lejol ejewa)y

90°Z05'8Y$
45 62'858'| = P,OWap 04 0] SPOOU BOIR BLY 10 %GL / I8 B2 = F16°22 X 4106
45 52'958°) = 8pesa] YuoN jo 45
Bujoiojujes pue 1nosb ‘Buipio)eas
P SPIHOXE '3)SBM JBUO0W 9,57 PUB YILG %E SBPRoU| '8 X £/2-Z X ¥ '45/54°9
woisno ¥8'L10'828 LISl 0052'958'L 4§ 'siof peopan) ‘puaq Buwun yopq Aaub 10 ynq *Aluosew sesuss youg - owag 009Z-EL-EL-L12-bD 2L
“a19jchuoa uoym Adoued uewsepad DADWOI PUR UMOD BYE]
ey yiuowyuay 5 1502 jeuajew '‘Bunjued “jow
wolsno £2¥60'5S 19°21% 0000° 201 41 ‘saluey) pjoyes |as)s Jeinqn) ‘afipuq ylemop)s ‘sapeneds Bulpjogeas - owag 0L5L-S2-E2-vG-10 L1
“a181dwoa uaym Adoued uep|sepat BAOWD) PUE UMDD BYBL
YIUoWAUe) S) |50
g leuejew ‘Buyooxhieiem p uojieiond 1edesed ‘jou) ‘epm 0t 0] @ 'sisod Z 'swieeq
woisnd S8°65E'GLS SSEVLS 0000204 47 %2 5)50d |ae)s Ainp Aoy ‘abpuq yemepis ‘sepepads Buipjoyeag - owsg 0Z21-54-62-P5-10 Ok
ojeusa)|y
Z9°Z0v'808 lejol Aosey - o
yoog |ejoL 150 Jun Ayjuenp WN uopduosag way
fuocsey - $0
m.__wnwm_ E:omm—z >u:¢m._m=:m >u_.$_umo._m YHON §¢ eloiny RIA paae llojewuls3y

sjewnsg feuly



GZ2-£29v - sueday Auosepy Asuefisawg Aempeoig Yuop 6o Bioiny

£6'¥S0'6L1 |Ejo | pueis ajewsy

joog  [ejol 1sodHun Apuenp AN

u.ww_._waom Auosejy Asudsbiauig Aempeolg YUoN G¢ edosny

¥ jo i abied

Sh9'2A WA0Z-2 €202 XYW B2 Paluld

“JunoLwy 8jeLLST We)| aul
Haquinp JepiQ Aealeq
SZZ-EZ9y-1equunp jaaloid

uopdiiossq way
ajewdoyy
WM paler Jiojewysy

ajewnysy jeut



rkP

June 13, 2023

City of Aurora
720 N Broadway
Aurora, IL 60505
Attn: Jim Birchall

RE: Aurora 35 North Broadway Enginecring Services
Dear Mr. Birchall,

F.H. Paschen has visited the project site with the City of Aurora and agreed to the following scope of work. We
are pleased to present the following scope of work for your review.

Scape of Work

» Emergency Site evaluation of Existing condition of masonry where some masonry veneer has
been removed.
Court appearance on June 22, 2023, to explain findings from emergency meeting.

* Post site evaluation after approximately 100% of masonry veneer has been removed.

* Prepare post evaluation structural report on the conditions and make recommendations for
remediation of deficiencies.

* Final site evaluation and final report after masonry work is completed.

Clarifications
» This proposal excludes any permits/permit fees.
* This proposal excludes any overtime or premium time and is based on normal working hours.
¢ This proposal is based on only the above scope of work.

Please review this information at your earliest possible convenience and advisc us as to how you wish to proceed,
All required documents will be submitted at your request. If you have any questions or concemns, please do not
hesitate to call.

City of Aurora Date
Dan Dunn 6/13/2023
F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates, LLC Date:

F.H. PASCHEN, S.N. NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES LLC

F_ H_ PASCH EN 5515 N. Eas! River Road, Chicago, IL 60656

p. 773.444.3474 f, 773.693.0064 | www.fhpaschen.com



$SZ-£Z9¥ - seamses BuuoouiBug ABmprorg YUON SE elomy

g o ebed

ShCAWEE'E €202 NNI €| paluyg

L9°660°9% jejo]l puel
) ) eeeL'ts %08°SLE "ZDEZOZ 100 N "ODVIIHD SuBspSy
(59'609)% (9%0000'-) piepuelg uayased "H'J DOI Biouny Jo A0 0Z0Z 00'12s'2$ Slia)) 8] padjid
stueuoduion Buyejol
uojlewoiny pajeldsul - 5z
00°125'L% {siwveuodwoo Bujtie)o] Ineuiim) (B10L bOIW (ovAH) Buopued-ny pue 'buneipuep Bupeey - £z
YW Buiquinid - zz
SB|IQUIBSSY uoissesddng eng - 1z
seperL wawdinbzy Bukaauc] - |
00'006'9% ejBwWaIY uaponsuo) |epeds - ¢
uodfjesauas) Jemoy 003 - 8t mm:_sm_Ezn_ N—
wawdinb3 1sjemaiseps pue Jajep - op juswdinbg - 11
wawdinb3 jouo) boyniod - v sapepadg - g|
\uawdnb3 BupueH pue Guissasoid [euejey - L saysiu|d - 60
uojjepodsuei | eupely pue ABMIBIEM - GE sBuuady - gg
uofjepodsues] - pe UG|130104d 8INJSI0W PUE [BULBL] - 20
SOfHiN - £€ seljsoduio?) pue ‘sojiseld PooM - 90
sjuawtaaosdw| Jopes - 7g S[ElOW - 60
yJomypes - |g Auosep - pi
Aiunses pue fajes swouoeg - gz 8j@Jouo) - £0
SUOJIBIUNLILIOY - /2 suojiptio) Bunsjx3 - zo
(eo12213-92  00'129% sjualainbay |218u89) - |H
(voaW} Arruiwing vo|s|A|Ig
R paJer Liojews3y

s8dialeg Bupesuibugy | Aempeoag yLoN g¢ el0iny

GSZ-£T9P - seoinag Bupasubug Aempeolg Yo ge eloiny

(44141141

0} LZ0Z/10/0) - UoHdQ IS4 - UBydsed "H'4 DOF BloIny Jo AND 0Z0Z - 81-0Z

uayosed ‘H'4
HIM patep
ajewnsy feuld

N3HIJSVd '"H'd

ci=




552-€Z9¥ - seoiueg Bupeewbug Aempeosg YuoN ¢ esoiny Z jo z ebiey SP'TA WAZE'E €202 NNI €1 Pauld

L9°660'8 {£J0] pueis) IjeuLSy

Junowy ajewWIS3 wWej| euln
Jequingy Jepigy Aaaleq
GGZ-£29p1equin 1oejold

M:)\=Tg
BlLL
:Ag
jeaosddy a0 Bupoenuon

:11:Tg ]
ORL
:Ag
{eacsddy aoyo BupeuBug

8leqg
L
:Ag

uayased ‘H'4

"apey) 10 Asnput ey) Jo splepue)s ay) o] pawiopad aq o YoM
'shep Jepusjea —  i10joesjuod Aq panlaoed st peeoasd o) 8afjou sjep wod pannbal pousd esueuuopag
$ 10 wns ay) 10} paubisiapun ey Aq pejdeooe jesodoid £Z0Z/EL/

00°006°9% |ejo) ajeusdly
- suojjtpuca Bujisixe uo poder
woisna 00°006'98 00°006'9$ 0000'L WNs1 [eJMINS y)|am uopen|eaa ajts 1sod pue uonenjess eys Audabiaws 1oj 1509 seopuag Bupseuibuz  z
ajews)|y
00°'1Z9% jelo] sjuawalinbay jersuen - Lo

"soia1es Gupeaufiue ay) ynm aseyd ubisep pue Buuueld eyt 1840 1uBiSIBAO PUE UOHEUIPICND JH YIM PSJBIDOESE S5ISCD ([ SBPA) L)) OUr)
d¥0
avizzvsy 00°129% %0000°6 0000°006'9 198fag 000'05Z% 01 HIOM 10} *s09) Juawalieuely UolINSUD 0200-0Z-1E-LL-L0 )
sjuswalnbay [eJauss) - Lg
joog |ejoL 150D Yun Aypueny wWn uopduosag way

A pa.ep tiojewysy

sad|Alag Buasuibug Aempeolg YUoN S¢ el10iny

ajewnsy jeury



rkP

Tuly 14, 2023

City of Aurora

35 N Broadway
Aurora, IL 60505
Attm: Jim Birchall

RE: Aurora 35 N. Broadway Emergency Shoring and Demeolition

Dear Mr. Birchall,

F.H. Paschen has visited the project site with the City of Aurora and agreed to the following scope of work. We
are pleased to prescnt the following scope of werk for your review.

Scape of Work

Demo remaining 25% of ccmentitious coating at North Elevation.
Demo parapet wall that is determined to be too heavy / dense.
Fumnish and install temporary shoring.

Temporary removal of ceiling panels as required to install shoring.
Completion of ceiling drywall demo as required to install shoring.
Dismantle and remove shoring at the end of term.

Clarifications
« This proposal includes 6 months of shoring rental beginning on 6/26/23. Each additional month of rental
will cost $1,552.50,
This proposal excludes any permits/permit fees.
This proposal excludes any unforeseen conditions that may arise.
This proposal excludes any removal of hazardous materials.

This proposal excludes any overtime or premium time and is based on normal working hours.
This proposal is based on only the above scope of work.

& & 9 &

Pleasc review this information at your carliest possible convenience and advise us as to how you wish to proceed.

All required documents will be submitted at your request. If you have any questions or concerns, please do not
hesitate to call.

City of Aurora Date
Daw Daunn 7/14/2023
F.H. Paschen, S.N, Nielsen & Associates, LLC Date;

F.H. PASCHEN, S.N, NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES LLC
F_H_ PASCHEN 5515 N. East River Road, Chicago, I, 60656

p. 773.444.3474 {.773.693.0084 | www.mhpaschen.com



092-£29¥ - uojowsg pue Buuoys AsusBiews Aempeaig N S¢ B0y £Jo | ebed

SPYZAWVYSE: L €202 INT 1 paiuug

S1'58v'6PLS lejot puesg
o Za'ze6'12s %08'5LL 'ZOEZOZ 12D 1| '0DVIIHD SUBINSH
(te25z'lils (9:0000°2-) piepue)g usyased 'H'd DOr BJoiny o AID 0202 0E'GLA'BELS SWeY U] padyd
stusuodwon Buyjjeyo
uonewo)ny pajesbaju) - gz
0£'sLe'act$ (s)usuodiwios Buyjjeioy snoyym) 12101 poIN (2VAR) Bujuonipuod-11y pue ‘Bupe|nuas 'Buneey - €2
AL Bujquind - zz
sa[|quiassy uojssexddng eng - |z
sapes] yewdinbg Buikeauss - p)
S0'618'FIS BBy uofjonuisuoy) (epads - £
UO)BI2USL) JOMOd JUde[] - g sBupjsitung - zy
Jueldinbiz) Jojemaisep PUE J9)BAA - OF wawdinbz - |
woudnb3 joauo) uopn)od - v sepepeds - |
wawdinb3 Buypuey pue Buissacsoid [epelew - Lt 89°L098 EOYSIUL - 60
uojjepodsuel ] euprely pue ARMISIEM - GF sbutedo - go
uofjepodsuel] - pg uojiaaj0ld BINISIOW PUe JRIULBY] - /0
SN - EE seysodwag pue 's3jiseid ‘pOOM - 90
sjuawacidi) Jopexy - Zg SiEION - G0
Jomyues- i€ 95920618 Aiuosep - po
Aunaeg pue Ajajes ojuondeg - g2 8]940u0] - £0
SUD)BIUNWWDYD -~ /2 suon|pucg Bupspg - zo
[B3193[3 - 92 00'89L'FOLS Siuswainbay [eiausg - 1o

uopjjowaq pue Bupoyg Aousbiew Aempeolg N G eJoiny

09Z-£Z9¢ - uojjjjowaq pue Bujioyg Asuabiewg Aempeolg N st eloiny
ZZ0Z/0E/6

0} LZ0Z/1L0/0} - UORAQ 3841 - UBYIsed ‘H'd JOr 10Ny Jo AND 0Z0Z - 91-0Z
uayased H'd

WA paiep

ajewnjsg reury

{ro4W) Aetuwng uoisialg
NIM paler iiojewnsy

N3IHISVd "H'd

 —




092-E29¥ - woowa pue Bugoyg Asusbiew3 Aempeaig N GE @l0INy £ jo g ebey St9'ZA WVSELL £20Z 1N 1 pavud

Jd%0 1
woisno G2 69¥'SE vees 0052819 ‘48 puoq Buuury Jepow piey ‘jujod-su pue o ‘yan} 'Auosew Bupuiod - oweg 00€0-02-02-10-+0  OF

sjewa)|y

29°100% [ejo ) saysiulg - 60

15002 IlT)sulol uay) JSQOE DADWOYH
|lejsuje: pue sjeued Buipas dosp Apsodusay

d30 "
ovazznsy 009168 BZ'LS 0000°00% 48 ercwer ', Z1 X z| "pani 'isqy poom ‘e Bufieo ‘uopjowep Bupes 00G1-01-50-50-60 6

1596 = (xgl + Lix)e + (2x2he
paJnbes e owap [jemlip Guped sy

30 "1 aACIIB)
u...umm:mz 89'Ge$ £9°L% 0000°95 ‘48 ‘peoq wnsdAf ,9/6 's1BAe| Z ‘ol [ejw o '[lemisp ‘uchiiowwep Buen 0Z20-01-S0-G0-60 B
saysiuld - 60
95°9Z0'61% ejo}, Aluosel - #0
SL'gL0 = pajupedyon) aq 0] SPODU BAJR BUY) JO KEZ/ 4S GI¥Z = 15722 X 4106
Bujasoue) pue 1noub
490 W 'Bujp{o}eos SOPN|oXa '91SEM JBLIOW %57 PUEB YOI %E SOpNjoul .8 X E/Z-Z X b
avazzmsy GLEGECLS 00'LES 005.°819 A4S 'JSI52'0 "SI0 pEepong ‘puoq Buiuuns jopq A Jo g *AJUOSEW JeouaA 3oug 009Z-£i-EL-1g40 L
solt'me S£'819 = pajuodyon) 00 0) SPITU BB B JO %52 / 45 GLK'E = J1FLZX 4106
Svizney 18ZE0'9S 5268 0052819 48 puoq fuiiung “sepow prey ‘Jued-e1 pue jna "yan) "luosew Buguod 00£0-02-02-L0-¥0 9
Aiuosep - 40
00'89E'v0LS |ej01 suawainbay jesauag - LD

Jvo ‘3 yons dmyapd Aq pemoy) Jo 'jo Jeed
ovszznsy 00'95YS 00'8ZZ% 0000’z ‘eq uj padeid ‘wiewdinbs lews 10) eBieyd AleAlap ‘UDJIEZ|IGOWSP 10 LONBZIIGON 00Z4-0S-9€-b5-10  §

ApkZ = 4798 + 4708 + 3709
sajeid woqioq pue "sisod Bugioys 'sojeid doj o) 1509 Ejuel Bupoys

ucwAues
e 511500 [epejew ‘Buyoosdiaiem g uoyoajard jedeied ‘o "epim 0| 01,8 ‘sjsod
avizzwsy 00°ZLE'8YS 00'861$ 0000 ¥e 471 Z 'swieeq g sisod |a2)s Ainp Axeay "ebplq sjemapis ‘sefiieroads Bupjojeos 0ZTL-SL-ET¥S-L0 ¥

4SS0 = 418 . I8
Bupoys DjuBLISIp puB |2818 O 1567
sxyued sepn|axe "'sapo)s G O] | ‘sBwel G X b9 '901) |em Jous)xe

d30 "1

avizzwsy 00°088°'2Zk$ 008928 0000°081 *4'8"0 Buippng ‘spuews|p g 1218 o) Ajuo toqe| ‘1e|nBal 'enqn) [aa)s 'Buipjoyess 0600-0L-€2-¥5-10 €
dv0 "1

ovazensy 00708498 00'GZZ'rS 0009°L oo wnwixew ‘uepusiupedns ‘lauuosiad pjaty 08Z0-02-€EL-1E-10 €

‘sprepuels YHSO 0) buposoe sampsloxd uogoaiold jsnp pue Buipunb ssensng
d%0 ‘W winwpew ‘sjuawalnbal gof

ovazzwsy 00°096'GS %0000'¢ 0000'000'6hL 5500 Jeinojed Jo) SISOD UOHISMIISUD O} ppe ‘U0}19910Id 1SNP ‘SJ0108) Juatlisnipe 150D W-0980-05-E5-1210 |
sjuawasnbay (e1euss - Lo

joog  [BJ0L }sodun Ayyuenp Wn uopduoseg way)

uojjijowsq pue Bupoys >nc.m.m._¢=._m_ Aempeoig N G¢ eloiny : WA pedep ojewfisg
ajewys3 |euly




092-£Z9¥ - uojijjoweg pue Bupoys Asuebiewy ABMpeECIg N GE BIOINY £ Jo ¢ ebed SkOEAWYSELE C20Z TNT PI PSIULd

SL'56v'6vL {ejo] puelg) sjewlsy

|[ejol Meule)|y

LIGLS = RO00'00L + LE'SES = 19D/ Joge

L1'G1S = 0D'DS - 68°GS - 00'12%

{%000°01 + waukdinby oreg) - (%000°0) + (BUSIEY BIBE) - [BI0L TR0 = 28D 10987 dF0
(EB1'0H1 000Z2C0 '3 OC6EST SE'GSW) EIS0D eseq

Buond 490 Busn

00°618'VLS

LESES = LI'GLS 10 %004 flusunsn(py soqu)
{czozip 1L poapdoy)

§i'819 = pajuothidng 8q 0} SPEBY BBIE BY) 10 %SZ / 45 GLPE =15 L2 X 4106
Butaiojujal pue ynosb ‘Bujpjoyeas
490 "1 SBPN[IXE 'B)SEM JELOW %,GZ PUE NIIH) %E SBPN|I .8 X £/Z-T X b 'AS/6L'9
wolsno LE'6PE'ES LLIGLE 006,819 ‘4§ 's10] prOpoNI *puoq Bujuuns yoirq £816 Jo Jng *Auosewr JasuBA Houg - OWaQ 009Z-EL-E1-12-v0 LI

¥8°8% = %000°00L . ¥8'8$ = |DD/M J0q87]

v88$=000$- 1608 - 5468

(%000°0L + wawdinb3 ereg) - (%000°01 + (BL|EY Bleg) - MO JT0 = HAD 08T JF0
{00L'0O'HT 00080 3 SS'SS1 €@ D$W) isiseD oieg

Buopd 430 Busn

¥E'8S = $R'9S 10 %001 Juasnipy Joqe
(ezozv1iL pasyday)

SL'ELE = pelUed RN 64 0) SPasu A BY) |0 KSGZ f S SLKZ = 41522 X d106

yoog  IejoL 1500 Bun Apuend Wn uopduasaq way|
ajeusel|y
uopljoweq pue Bugioys Aouebisiug Aempeolg N S eI0INY BIM PoJep t0jewnsa

ajewysy jeuld




iy

September 15, 2023

City of Aurora
720 N Broadway
Aurora, IL 60505
Atin: Jim Birchall

RE: Aurora 35 North Broadway Masonry Wall, Rafters, & Roof

Dear Mr. Birchall,

F.H. Paschen has visited the project site with the City of Aurora and agreed to the following scope of work, We
are pleased to present the following scope of work for your review.

Masonry Work

Form and pour an extended-height concrete foundation wall on top of existing to create a uniform base.

o Type “O" mortar to be used for all repairs / re-pointing mortar washout at the existing common
brick wall,

Replace all spalled brick on the interior wythe of common brick masonry.

Remove all non-functional stee! lintels / C-channels and fill voids using appropriate masonry unit.

Replace wood lintels with new W8 x 18 stezl beam and welded 3/8" x 14" stael plate assembly.

Remove other miscellaneous wood members and infill with brick.

Install a control joint, full building height between the east end additions (between red and yellow brick)

Construct a new exterior masonry wythe, using 6 CMU wherever possible.

lnstall a full height, vertical # 4 rebar every 32" O.C. with a 12" minimum epoxy inset into foundation.

Grout solid only CMU cores which have the #4 vertical rebar, from grade to the top of the wall

Set CMU using type “S™ mortar and horizontal ladder wire reinforcement every 2 courses.

Tie CMU to existing brick wythe using 3-%4" Galvanizad Dovetail wall ties every 4 courses vertically.

(Increments of 32*), and every 4 units horizoatally (increments of 64) and a Type O collar joint

Sawcut continuous, full height vertical control joints in the CMU wall spaced at 20°-0* O.C. {max)

Install weep baskets and flashing a1 all window locations.

Install flashing at grade (above sidewalk) with a starter course of CMU.

Coordinate re-construction of the top of the composite masonry wall with Carpenter, especially where

beam pockets are required for existing and new wood joists.

Remove temporary shoring that is currently in place, after completion of above work.

Carpentry Work

Demo existing drywall ceilings.

Clean existing 2 x 6 of all nails, etc. Furnish and install new full length 2 x 6 with 4" grade 5 bolts,
Furnish and install new 2 x 4 knee wall,

Furnish and install full length sister to each existing 2 x 12 roof joist and 8’ sister to % of the existing roof
joist.

Fumnish and install (2) rows of solid bridging for 2 x 6 and 2 x 12 joists,

F.H. PASCHEN

F.H. PASCHEN, S.N. NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES LLC

8515 N. East River Road, Chicago, It 60856
P- 7734443474 1, 773.893 0084 ! www.fhpaschen.com



PP

Roofing Work
* Remove 4' by 90' of existing roof with all debris from site.
* Mechanically fasten layers of insulation at the same height as the existing roof, in the removed area.
o Fumish and install cant strip at base of flat roof to new wail area.
Prime new area of CMU block, then furnish and instal] self-adhered base membrane.
Fumish and install new granuleted torch applied membranes over self-adhered base for a watertight
system.
= Furnish and install 24-guage coping at mew perimeter line of building.
o Counter flashing as neaded.

Clarificatipns

This proposal excludes a total roof repair / replacement.

This proposal excludes any engineering fees.

This proposal excludes any permits/permit fees.

This proposal excludes any unforeseen conditions that may arise.

This proposal excludes any removal of hazardous materials.

This proposal excludes any overtime or premium time and is based on normal working hours.
This proposal is based on only the above scope of work.

Please review this information at your earliest possible convenience and advise us as to how you wish to procead,
All required documents wil-be submigied at your request. If you have any questions or concerns, please do nat
hesitate to call.

‘-’1’;;20 XIS

o fliror

Dan Dann 9/15/2023
F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates, LLC Date;




992-C20¥ - ooy ¢ "sayey ‘uem Auosey Aempuosg N St RITINY pjo | ofey SFI'2A WABO'Z €202 d3S ¥ PejUPd
¥5°Z£0'68VS (e10), puel9

arrseiees %04°61LL 'EOEZ0Z 190 11 'ODVOIHD suesigY

{os'a0a'sc)s {%0000°2-) PUpUBIS LBIREY "H - QOr BIANY Jo K33 0202 06'00V'YSPS S110)] U Poolld

sjieuoduiog Bujjjejol

. uvofjewojny pojesBany - 62

pe'ser'rars {s1uouodillos Biijie10) INOHIIM) IMCL, FOIN {ovAH) Bujuonipuad-ity pue ‘Bupeiven ‘Bugea - o2

[ F | Buiauinyg - 22

SOHqUIBSSY vojsseudiing and- 42

supes) (uawwdinby Bukasuo] - pi

Lo'cee'ans . opuwaly vopontisto] [epads - Ef

UOfjRIBUSE) SO DIH29T - Bk sBuysiumg - Zy

Wiaudmti3 S8|8ma)sep PUB I - O Juonsdntia - 11

owdinbg fjuo) voaniind - ¥ sapwpeds - 0}

el rib3 Bugpudyy pue Buissedid (RIBIRN - | SOYS|UIS - B0

sbupsadg - wo

uopepodsues) oupeyy pue Kemolem - G¢

uopupodsu)) - v 29" e ‘o018 UOjIDid AINISIOW PUB TRULON - £0

SO{YIRN - €€ E.m_:. ris sa)sodilo]) P 'sansekl 'poopm - 00

siuswerosdw Jopery ~ 28 00" Sev ‘G§ STIoN « 50

o NomyLes - 1§ nh-wnnow—a Kriaseyy - ¥

Aundeg pud Mo[Eg UOIPSII~ B¢ 09'9LE Su BjaRU0T - ()

suopeaunWUOD - 12 00'056705 suopuc?) BIERa - 20

|22UPe|3 - 92 00'2EN'LGS suawenbay jeieusp - 10

{ro4W) Kewwing uojsialg
100y 'g 'sioyuy ‘jlep Atuosely Aempeolg N g9¢ Riouny #5: pasep u_Sw..:.-anm-
99Z-£29b - JOON B 'suepey ‘|lep Aiuasely Aemproig N SE BI0INY zm _.—Umql _.— E

Z20ZI0EI6

o} 4Z0Z/10/01 - UoNdQ 18414 - Uyssed *H'd DOT B40.NY JO KO 0Z0Z - 91-02
ueijased ‘H'J

MM peler

ajeuysy jeuld

d1i=



00Z-CZ9¥ - J00Y 9 'O ‘o Aruosewy Aempealg N ST ioiny

I ] ; STPUI MES BANOP Y
avironsy 05°08€8 a0'zs 0000'SLL | doop .271-1 X apM .pIC *B08U0I PN U JoAIBSE! Jujo] Inomes *jujof psjues 8210-0Z-0LSL°EC LV
412 % ) 55 w8 sulay
“FRA LORBPUNG) SIS0 SOBI LY [5U2 MAU J0) SHLOJ UG BIVLY
4¥0 ™ Buurop pue Buddue ‘Bupwq ‘Bujpase 'Dupoys
avdzzmsu 00°500'28 05124 0ao0'aLl 4'S  s0pnpu| ‘osa | "suad isiof Avm-y LI ‘1000 ‘qe|s PejeAd)d ‘SULIK) BIADU0D 4D 00gE-SCEL-1-€0 0L
8j813u0)] - £0
0005688 1e30), suopipuo Bunsma - Zo
s Bunma eavlp Dutspea owe
490 "1wp 5502 jesodsip s0 Gutmped
avirzwsy 00'056°L S S90$ 0000°000'C ‘Js  ‘Bupuey sepnpxo *sapols Z of dn 'gemlip "seysiuy Jopaiu) Jo uonsucaan 0160-02-01-2r20 6
Poloud )0 uonaInp Joj BILAS Rpsung
o101 1202 Lojjiciuep O PePPE 04 0) 1303 'joom Jod dWwhp BUD SOPRRUL |EIUAl AYaom
avazzwsy 00°000'5S 00'529% nooo'e HOIM “Roeded ol § “A'D 0 1aisdwng *Buppuey usigans ‘uoil|iowsp pIveR SZLO-BL-BI-Ir-20 ©
suogipuo) Bupsix3 - 2o
oo0'zee'1et jej01 sjuewannbey |pisues - Lo
‘FEIdwWwor £] USEINALUCD Jate dn ueapD
uﬁuﬂn-nr 00006 ¥S %0000'1 o000 00006 ¥ qor xew ‘mojje ‘vonejdwiod gof Jeyae dn ueep "dn Buues)) Oro0-0Z-Ci-PL-10 £
"BjapdIo Bt LORINISUCS Jaum Un Ve
uﬁnﬂmw 0o'e0s ¥$ %0000°} 000000006 K qof xui! ‘Moge ‘venieidinod qof Jaye dn ueap 'dn Buuseln OFO0-0Z-EL-¥2-10 8@
UGB ) LOTTIEQOUISH PUR LOHITTIRGOW
a10 34 Jajies) pomo) Apedes
avirznsy 00°006'LS Do'osas 0Nz ‘23 UDOZ Lo paey "wawdnbe 10) e8I AAnap ‘UCNBZRIGMUID JO UORRZQON 00PL-0S-BE-¥S-LO &
Mo Byoos pue men Anusdm UOFEZHOMLSR PUS LOMIIRRYY
a¥0 3 g dnyard Aq pamo) jo 'jo sent
ovazznay 002163 oo'ezzs 0000 ¥ ‘03 o) posid uwdinha jeLs 10) 0Biya AISARP 'LoEZYIGUWED JO LoARZIGoN 00Z1-05-DC V51D ¥
a0l PRIIbA) BE O DY) LKL LRGP AT Joct; 9] 0] S SRESIRLY ) O} LORASLED BULNG 21 Lo URILLAI O GUOGRM}
avazzngy 00°000°LS 00'e0G'LS ooao't weam  asn Apeem "Aeded o) 0006 PR ST 'Y St 'LIMNO) LIBLBYE "M o aoLo-0e-H-#e-10 €
coURInSY
avstnen 00'026'CS %0008'0 0000°000'06% qop LUTHURR UL ‘YS} SIOPHNG IBPUT]S 'BIURINSY| 0500-06-CL-1E-0 Z
“Busppt Bupsire pue yiom Bunspes o uopony
480 9 tienwixei ‘siuewennbau qof Jarped Joj
avizznsy 00'00E'PES %0000°2 0000°000'06¢ SIS0 $]809 UOIRINISUDD 0} PPE YoM BURSRE |0 uopderosd ‘RIojR) jusw)salpe 150D TOSLL-05€5-1210 4
sjuswalinbay jpseueg - g
yoog |0y 3800 Hun fpuenp ND uopiduaseq wey
AWM paier Jojewisy

100y ' ‘sisyey ‘jlepm Liuosey Aempeosg N ¢ esony

pJo 2 aliey

“0'C OZ PO e 12 04N Ay SRIO] OIS [X(IBA JOY (1Y) "STOUTIR YIa Mag

SPO'EA WA9D'2 €202 d3S L Palupd

sjewysy jeuly



BB2-CZ0¥ - JOOU ' "RIOYY ‘M AloBE Aempaolg N GE iy

AN Wy
0 st 00°2¥'2S

SL'009'021s

dro "1'N
avzzznsy 00'S20°088

4%0 1N ,

avizensy 00°005'14S

Svawey L0928
a-w<.._w~.wm=z 006617128

4av0 TN :
aJviansy 00°060'6$

09'sic'gas
410 ‘39"
ﬁuﬁ:uh 00'005'20%

dv0 1’
u.um“ﬂ%z 0o'g51'68

joog (MmOl

0998

05228

00'Ezs

SKiS

oLres

o1oLs

0UosL'ES

0oEeLs

150D WiN

o0n0'ee

0000°054'E

0000°005

RO00'SC

0000051’

0000006

000005

0000'05

fpuenp

Bl

E B

4’8

E

48

L

9jo ¢ aluy S¥R'CA NdBD'Z C20Z 43S ¥I PRIV

P gy S8l g

"aAtIns BI0M [SY) BN POOM SSidal 01 LU [B93S MU [RISU] PUR 4SALN
SUO(RIGUUOD palieq bl doys oU) 'peivoqe; doys ‘oS Z6EY
"Lexam "Buipgng A0is Z o) 1 *aofoid uoi-00) “1opaB 10 weeq [0S [RINPRIS

lejo) Asuosey - 0
45051°C = 05 ¥ SC ¥ 8p9aR) YpoN

Byl Luotew sin-.ﬂ_ -nu.._:_au
B pue
sepow ‘Bupuojuios (oA 'Bupiojui [Muozyucy ‘Buiploj1eas SepREXT JBLOL
Sopnpy .81 X .8 X .@ 154 0002 P01 usas ‘(NWD) iun Auasaw ejauo)
ouq pus pogeds 0 IS 005 BauKda) D} SR MBU [RISU] PUTD YEALN,
Huguojural pue nosb "mnﬂn.onﬂu n_uﬂ..".uxw 2
"SISEM JRUOW %62 PUT PG KE SEPNPY) 8 X E2-2 X ¥ '48/52'D 'S0}
paopnj "puog Buuunt ‘uotuiles 1984es "oug prepue)s ULoseL 1Bauda Yapg
0Py Bupsng ) "] WAoo e pua Yeatny
(NWDPPKA) fiem WnW g BUTAM SQN0R J0) Joqans ‘o] |osuen)

45 0F1°C = 06 X 5T §) opeoe) ypoN

HOMYI0) SOPRXA
‘podiund ‘A1 A0 Z2H'0 IV .21 92100 (ND) HUN Kiioseul B10u0 'RoID

*BUYM a1 LoUALED 8] I S| JELGL PIRIOURIER JO 35 006 WDdXIN|
PUOQ UOWLIOD Jepot piey Juod-o) pue Jm yan) ‘Ariosaw Bujumed

(®jo) ejalouog - £0

@54 HLOMIN § S1TOND O ST Bunsine Jo do) Lo PRAM USREPUNO] B13PU0D T3y Popusixa Ui inod Puw Wio-4

A

wn

jooy ¢ 'sisjjey) ‘jlep Asuosey AEMpeOIG N 9E BL0INY

Buggsiuy

pue Bupeid (| adA) juawea puziiod) ejacuoa Jegas go epss) ‘(sasn pleuney

sopnpu *ueds 01 "5 g *Ged pose) woeq ‘eceid v) ‘ojeravcD ARG
Lo Aans) Aymuozycy spun p Asean pua (20 Aoao) AFEBA SURINCT § AHAD SO SIDM
‘parnbas eu s3] [Jom [B)ea0p pazimARD 241 ¢ Bumn eyl yauq Gupsors o) N o1l

ponuenes 'Gua) z1)-¢ “eb 71 ‘peiabnuod 'sjusies Ynpue preaog

2050-5L€2-21-50 6L
s[ejol - 90

0eEt-Zr-0l-22+0 Bt

Co0Z-EK-EL-le-re L)

0200-E1€2-500 91

DSEC-0C-D1-50v0 SI

0ZE0-0Z-02-10+¥D V1L
Atuosel - 0

aoes-0r-£S-0e-th €L

009L-02-81-54-€0 21

J1SL4 = \PWO JISC VIO PR 5
uvopduaseg ey
BII2U0Y - £
HEW Paler (J0jeu)ss

ajewpsy jeuld



D0Z-CZeY - 100y B ‘miayey ‘|uAy Aluasa Aempeoig N GE erany

T aonay 0Z'GLLS

410 1'n
avizzvesy 02'GEOS

%0 Vwwn
avitensy O Z0Z'LS
oLeel'rls

Svarznss 0006V 128

dY0 CIW
aviznsy 05°20L8

dvo 1
uEa:a__.p 02'5i2'6$

Yo 1
avizzsy OF'0BE'BLS

azoey 00085028

d¥0 3% 'n'wp
ovszzrey BF0G0'9S

.
Svaznss OUEPLLS

joog  |EjoL

J00y g 'seyey ‘jlepn Aauosey Aempeoig N gt eiony

ps'ars
FA4 1 H

rLES

T4 H

05258
6z'es
SL°LES

00'591$

no'oes

gz'2as
1sagjun

0a06'c

0600'062'1L

00o00'09e

0000°000°S

040 ¥ aling
1004 D) 13348 038N MOU FRISU) PUR YSiN
waep uj peddow
bg iy 'ne) Jaqy see(D L '|BOYS BENG ‘SURIGWIDL SROVIWNI] PAIIPOL ddV
RO 19U0IST) 02} 2 001 10 45 001 J8d BMIEIE 05E
'35 09¢ 51 peowdes Supq joos o wary
LE] +B 'EMOIIS PIIECD 'IBAIRWEe Dujusjse) "uoHBINEL| X281 jooN

45 00 = 06 ¥, $1j00) jo TRy

UOHNSLE )0 Tiade (iTUy pUT iERng
poprp%o
g Bualse) Ksuop JO/Z NI .2/1-€ ‘aveinuBkaosikod ‘UoauAsy) y2ep ooy

0F00-0L-E1-26-20

0Z0E-04-9)-22-L0

S5L5-0)-9)-Z2-L0

S¥0°ZA Wd90-Z £2GZ d3S 1 PBILHY

62

14

&2

U801 SATSION pUE [BULBYL - L0

Iejo) sejsoduton pue ‘safiseld ‘poom - 90
“CUNBESYE IOOM MaLt (V) PUS LSALIN

EL 0 X .| "[Wuozioy pre Yjoar 'Bujtyuays puog
‘SUOpas |

"SA B U 207 ¥] LN SUH W 2 ] SUOIRSE 0F 4 Buoy .C 5) 13M J0 LonRes 15310 Bud) ) 08 %) Buping 1M Daus meu ges| pUa yspung

000054
0000°96¥'¢
oooo'asy's

00a0'09l

0000002

000052
Apuenp

4B g ‘opm £ em
‘B3 ¥ X .7 'SOUOSSE000 PUE Japeay 'spn)s xae] ‘sphys Oun "yang Joop ‘BunuRl HEAA

"PAINbaI £ LIRS MOU {RIEU) pUN Yt

41 ZL X.Z 'S53UR JOIS|S "5j00) ‘Bujurel) pooss
‘paubas ow njEicd pooM Matt gRISU) pUB ysung

47 100) 1eauwy| Jod ‘patean 'deep 7t 'sisio] gam uado *Bujwey poop
"SRR MIU 0) SI0HIE GLIFT LaTduG 0S4 (RTEU) PUD yERIINg

83 oHILE X BLIL-1) 'ebnel £ ‘BumBgioy "WOPBUICD Jequ |

0100-04-£C-81-80

00L0-0-OL-LL-BD

0908-0€-0b-41-90

¥o0r-aL-0L-11-80

09Z}-08-£2-50-80

114

(74

re

114

44

sa)sodwion pue ‘saqise]d 'poop - 90

inol sielen - 50

o] usaseq Bubosq (ew pun yenun
BuyBopq (awozproy seitiid deys pu ‘paeopige) doys
‘4 Csueds 05 o) 0f 'JId 821 ‘ZINOE ‘510) gof ucl-Op ‘sapes H ‘el Jaq qam uedo

‘Yot gy s330xd 0

POACUIG! IV JB1) S[3108) POOM SORRIA O} UISOq 1004S MAIS (M54 PUR HEALN]
(66¥3-52-£2-21-50 Buisn pourpow} ppe ‘sua) 2 vey

02L0-04-6L- 1250

14

‘471 wo] 9Rajasd Jo) ‘palespiqe) doys *Buiping Arojs Z o] | SequwoW |30)S [INPIUIS  6EYE-Z0S0-9L-E2-Z1-50 02

Wn uojjdpaseg we))
oM - 50
WM palep Jojeipey

ojewpysy jeuly




§92-CZ0F - |00} P ‘s10yay oM Aluose dempecig N 6C Bl

hmnp.u.._._u 00'9€5'2€8

e LPLIES

91O csne O 16E'1S

oto
.._Em_.m. 00°sez'Ls

zo'lrz'ols

410 "IN
ovazensy 25°006S

-
Tvazznsy DG OLELS

B
Ivaumsy 00019 2§

7 .
azzns B0 IEZS

U ‘3N f
avazzwsy 09°2L0°LS

joog  [EiGL

JOOy @ ‘sieyey ‘[rem B.._.muu: Aempeosg N g€ Bi0InY

ajewysy |euld

DIESL'ES

L1ass

GL'ezs

Lr¥is

GL'YE

So'rLs

D0'6Z$

S5LES

00'06Zs

1500 3UN

000004

0008 €

000 08

0000008

ik

0000°06

000006

0000002

Woe e

fApuenp

pJogabed SHI'ZA WdB0'Z €202 d3S kL Pajupd

Wt )0 oo AIOTEIN pUD BRUN00 BiokLOD 0) Man Lvasep

AneQ 9000 MEPURIS SURDIYEY - E20Z - HOUE
£DS 9¢ = omenbs sod 45001 { 45 09E /IO J00H
‘TepsEw Gupool BupIe cwsg

PRIGRE Jjes
‘g 'sweas pepjam 1eoy 'spw 09 {04 L) Guyoos uyaodied-onseidounsy) - oweq

..t:u_oﬂu_u_o“_”_ BADUWRH
pajedpqe) doys *.21 ‘ud 0T
"4 'SULI0) B]SAL0T HO ‘SHIUE jM [ouuRL joa)s [eapuUle 'BuBpe ging - awen

“XPI) UOLANCD pud PR J0 IS 005 owe()
Bupiciuad pue wasll ‘BuppioyEIs SEPNPXB ‘BISEM
1RPOW %GZ PUB HOUQ %C BOPNN '8 X EZ-2 X ¥ "15/0L°0 "510) poopan)
48 ‘puoq Bujuun) ‘UoLILD 1PO1eS UG IEpUE)S ‘AILOSEW JaSUBA WIUR - OtUe]

9101, U0NIGI01d BIMS|OW PUE [BULIBY] - L0
41001 = 0G X% ¥ 8 Mty

HOHIEM PRI 019U 0) pumb! U KNS _..a_a_nug:.ﬁ. ume.a

41 V) “LHiE X b/ ‘sofipies “xojet 9)line Fueeas pur Bupiingo ‘sjuvieos Jujor
*Buoy 1 o8 §) Jood

Pagmisy Bugaq 5) Rpasm Guyoal Bieym 100) 10 ¢0pa opburs Buom SuTYsEy JORINGS (OT84] PUR YERUNZ
41 apis Z1 "¥IJUN 070" "1eais ssajujeis Joj Bujysey Jejunco ‘te)Bay
*Bueq 1 06 ¢ )P0l
“paimisy) Gueq 1 P Gupoas eustis oo jo sBpa ofiups Buo dojw ARG (esul U YsALA
37 e0ned pz "WBiey wae) 0 ‘o0l SI0jU|kS ‘dojs (eAR1D

SAOPUA T PUncio pud apmul v Bueey e ABous RIS !_.n:_._eun_ﬂgu
sp

'S ¥ 01 dn Buipnpu| WO 050" ‘LISIUY W "sigixey ‘wnuwmie ‘Bursey |e1edw 10oyS
$DS ¢ uannbt Jod 43000 { 45 09T 91 #T oOY

“UO{iEnSN| 8Y) O) SUTIQUIY Od L LS pur _.r-h.s._u_
‘b Ji83 "swees popiom 120y SN gf {0 L) Buyoos Lysiokied-opiseidonLsy )

108 Ot = wenbs sad SSD0L 1 45 09 81 w1 Jooy

Wn uopduaseq

HiHa 6E
0v20-01€2- V620 2E
0081-02-E£2-21-50 6€
DOOZ-EL-EH-12-¥0 SC

sjewsayly
0080-0Z-€4-26-L0 L
0051-0192-L2-0 €E
oogi-ol-gl-12-i0 2E
DOEC-OM-D1-59-20 iC
OYZrol-€2-¥5-20 Ot
wayy

Uo|jaeIald INjsioN PuE jelliel L - L0

| VHIMA PRINE ENEEURE



002Z-CZak - oDy 7 "sIeyey B Auosey Aemproig N GE IRy
PSZED'6BY 9101 pueis) sjeliss
b0'cat'ens
Nolen) 02COE'02S PO RLO'MS 0000 Ay
joog (oL 1s00 Wun fnueny Wn

Jooy 1§ 'siajley ‘e Auose Aempeosg N 9¢ eioany

nJo g ebeg

SPOZA KdBl-Z €202 435 i pajund

JEjO ), ejewially
“Wam jo 0deos Aadinn apiiog of ward Apedie)
SHOOQ QURPUE)S SURSNSY - E20Z - dHVD duvd 6e
uopduoseq ey
Sjeiusy
BIM poaep lojewlf sy

ajewys jeulj



CONTRACTORS PROPOSAL

Contractor: Owner Project# REQ #0000157073 / PO #301143
F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Assoc., LLC Owner Project Name Aurora 35 North Broadway Emergency Masonry F
FHP Project# 4623-171
Architact:

Bulletin/RFP #: N/A

Ploase see attached change order request #004 which includes a credit
for an Un-usad emargency contingency (deduct $48,900.00).

Brief Summary:

I. WORK OF SUBCONTRACTORS

Subcontractor Firm Name Trade Description Cost
{A) Total of Work by Subcontractors $0.00
(B) General Contractor's Overhead on Sub-Contractor 0 % of Line A $0.00
(C) Sub-Total {Line (A} + (B}} $0.00
Il. GENERAL CONTRACTORS WORK
Brief Description Cost
F.H. Paschen Credit for un-used emergency contingency -$48,900.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
{D) Total of Work by General Contractor -$48,900.00
{E) Total of Work (General Contractor + Sub-Contractors) {Line {C) + (D)} -$48,900.00
{F) Bond { 1% of Line (E)} $0.00
{G) Insurance { 1% of Line (E)} $0.00
. PROPOSAL
(H) Total Cost For the Work of this Bulletin (Line E + Line F + Line G) -$48,900.00
=
(i) Time Extension - Additional days requested == e

The Total Cost (Line H) and the Time Extension (Line 1} represent all costs and additional time required to complete all
aspects of the work included in this Bulletin. No additional costs or time extension related to this Change Order Request
Bulletin will be submitted by the contractor.

Prepared and Submitted for Approval by:

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Assoc. LLC Dan Dunn 5/9/2024
Contractor By Date




e
CHANGE ORDER REQUEST 004

Project: Aurora 35 North Broadway Emergency Masonry Repairs Date:  5/9/2024
Owner #: REQ #0000157073 /PO #301143 FHP #:  4623-171
Location: 35 N Broadway

Aurora, IL 60505
To: City of Aurara

Jim Birchall

Bulletin/RFP #  MN/A

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOQSAL

Brief Summary:

Please see attached change order request #004 which includes a credit for an Un-used emergency contingency
(deduct $48,900.00).

Qualifications:

* This propasal excludes any unforeseen conditions that may arise.
* This proposal excludes the removal and disposal of any hazardous material.
* This praposal excludes all work not indicated in this document.

Prepared and Submitted for Approval by:

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Assoc. LLC Dan Dunn __05/09/24
Contractor By Date




Coulter, Jolene
-

From: Birchall, Jim <Birchalll@aurora.il.us>

Sent: Thursday, November 9, 2023 1:19 PM

To: Jared Witt

Cc: Daniel Dunn; Michael Wowczuk

Subject: RE: 35 N Broadway Masonry Repairs - Roofing Scope

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the
isender and know the content is safe.

Yes no roof work

From: lared Witt <JWitt@fhpaschen.com>

Sent: Thursday, November 9, 2023 11:07 AM

To: Birchall, Jim <Birchalll@aurora.il.us>

Cc: Daniel Dunn <DDunn@fhpaschen.com>; Michael Wowczuk <mwowczuk@FHPaschen.com>
Subject: 35 N Broadway Masonry Repairs - Roafing Scope

Waming! This e-mail originated outside the organization. DO NOT click links or open aftachments unfess you confinm the incoming address of the
sender and know the content is safe.

Jim,

Can you please confirm we are removing the roofing scope of work from 35 N. Broadway?
A credit of $21,200.00 will be given back to the city. The new job total will be $769,700.93.
Thank you.

Jared Witt
Project Engineer Il | Preferred Projects Group

FIP

FH. PASCHEN

5515 N. East River Road, Chicago, IL 60656
Main 773.444.3474 | Cell 224.935.6625
jwitt@fhpaschen.com | www.fhpaschen.com
Build with Paschen

An Equal Opportunity Employer

fRvE



